

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6424/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2021 in WA No. 1343/2020 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JAMES PHILIP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56087/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Issue notice.

Until further orders from this Court, there shall be stay of the recovery of the salary amount already paid to the petitioner pursuant to the Order passed on 16.03.2017 by the 3rd respondent - District Educational Officer, Aluva.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)