

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6424/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2021 in WA No. 1343/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JAMES PHILIP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56087/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 23-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mehull Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 30.01.2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)